

Date: 08/08/2018

Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
25th Floor,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Corporate Relationship Department,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
4th floor, Vibgyor tower,
Opposite Trident Hotel, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai-400 098.

BSE Scrip Code: 534600

MSEI Symbol: JTLINFRA

SUBJECT: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2018:

Dear Sir,

As per the requirement of Clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we forward herewith a copy of the unaudited financial results with limited review for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2018, duly adopted in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8th August 2018.

We also forward herewith a copy of limited review report issued by the Statutory Auditors on the unaudited financial results for the 1st Quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commence at 01:00 P.M. and concluded at 01:30 P.M.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Yours Truly

For JTL Infra Limited



Neeraj Kaushal
Company Secretary
A42650

J T L INFRA LIMITED

Regd. Office: SCF 18 19 FIRST FLOOR SECTOR 28 C, CHANDIGARH - 160002

Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L27106CH1991PLC011536

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Sr. No.	PARTIQU LARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited (refer note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	6,133.63	6,308.86	2,491.29	16,973.86
II	Other Income	14.73	19.63	29.78	23.86
III	Total Income (I + II)	6,148.36	6,328.49	2,521.07	16,997.72
	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	5,410.24	5,248.63	2,058.14	14,724.25
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(46.10)	182.53	188.18	(23.96)
IV	(d) Employee benefits expense	40.46	62.33	25.35	148.37
	(e) Finance costs	49.37	91.10	15.92	175.59
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	14.73	9.34	10.42	49.74
	(g) Other expenses	217.78	271.05	57.39	653.55
	Total Expenses (IV)	5,686.48	5,864.98	2,355.40	15,727.54
V	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	461.88	463.51	165.67	1,270.17
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit / (Loss) before tax (V - VI)	461.88	463.51	165.67	1,270.17
	Tax expense				
VIII	(a) Current Tax	154.25	169.43	60.63	426.33
	(b) Deferred Tax	5.59	32.17	2.26	40.04
	Total Tax Expense	159.85	201.60	62.89	466.37
IX	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (VII - VIII)	302.03	261.91	102.78	803.80
X	Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss)				
	A.i) Items to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income tax relating to items to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	B.i) Items not to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other comprehensive Income (IX + X))	302.03	261.91	102.78	803.80
XII	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,000.74	1,000.74	1,000.74	1,000.74
XIII	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	- Basic (Rs.)	3.02	2.62	1.03	8.03
	- Diluted (Rs.)	3.02	2.62	1.03	8.03



Notes:-

- 1 The company is preliminary engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Steel Tubes, structure and engineering goods, which governs same set of risk and returns
- 2 The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- 3 During the reporting quarter Company received 'In Principal Approval' from the Stock Exchanges for issuance of 12,00,000 fully convertible warrants, to be issued to the promoters, promoters group and non promoter category, on preferential basis, pursuant to members approval dated April 7, 2018.
The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting duly held on July 2, 2018 allotted of the warrants post receipt of stipulated 25% subscription money, as such effects of these warrants is not considered while calculating the 'Earning Per Share' for the reporting quarter.
- 4 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2018 and had undergone a 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

Place: Chandigarh
Date : 08 August 2018

On behalf of the Board of Directors



Vijay Singla
Vijay Singla
Whole Time Director
DIN:00156801

JTL INFRA LIMITED **CIN:L27106CH1991PLC011536**

Regd. Office : SCF 18-19, Sector 28C, Chandigarh-160002 E-mail: finance@jagan.in

Rs. In Lacs

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2018

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6148.36	6328.49	16997.72
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	461.88	463.51	1270.17
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	461.88	463.51	1270.17
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for their period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	302.03	261.91	803.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	302.03	261.91	803.80
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share Rs. 10/-)	1000.74	1000.74	1000.74
7	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet			
8	Earnings per share			
	Basic	3.02	2.62	8.03
	Diluted	3.02	2.62	8.03

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company, for the period ended on 30th June 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com, www.msei.in and also on Company's website at www.jaganinternational.com.

2. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and nine months unaudited published figures upto December 31, 2017.

3. Sale in the Current Quarter increased by 146% as compared to sale in the same quarter during the last financial year, EBIDT percentage in current Quarter is 8.58%, whereas it was 7.71% in the last financial year during the 1st Quarter & PAT in current Quarter is 4.93%, whereas during 1st Quarter in last financial year it was 4.13%. Overall company performance increases during the Current Quarter.

By the order of the Board
M/S JTL Infra Limited



Place: Chandigarh
Date: 8/8/2018



Limited Review Report

Review Report to
The Board of Directors
JTL INFRA LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of JTL Infra Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Regulation') read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 ('the Circular').
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS) 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, read with the Circular is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We concluded our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Suresh K. Aggarwal & Co.,
Chartered Accountant
FRN: 021129N


CA Suresh Kumar Aggarwal
Prop

M. No: 90064
Dated :08.08.2018